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2K PR %E Your Ref.:

Clerk to Panel

Panel on Development
Legidative Council
3"%floor, Citibank Tower

3 Garden Road, Hong Kong
Attn: MsAnitaSIT

Dear Madam,

L egCo Panel on Development

CB(1)1949/07-08(01)

Works Branch
Development Bureau

Government Secretariat
Murray Building, Garden Road,
Hong Kong

i TelNo: 2848 2704
HH FaxNo.: 2801 5034
B I E-mail:  yc_chan@devb.gov.hk

17 June 2008

Follow-up to M eeting on 27 May 2008

Members at the Panel meeting on 27 May 2008 requested information on

the leakage rates of water mains.

We would provide the average leakage rates of

water mains of other places based on available information, as follows -

Sweden

Finland

USA

Portugal

United Kingdom
Taiwan

12.9%
14.6%
14.7%
16.8%
23.5%
23.5%

Water Mains L eakage Rate

Y ours faithfully,

(Y CCHAN)

for Secretary for Devel opment
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