政府總部 發展局 工務科

香港花園道美利大廈

本局網址 Our Website:



Works Branch Development Bureau Government Secretariat

Murray Building, Garden Road, Hong Kong

電話 Tel No.: 2848 2704

電郵 E-mail: yc_chan@devb.gov.hk

(01SKH-01-3) in DEVB(W) 830/83/06 本局檔號 Our Ref.: 傳真 Fax No.: 2801 5034 來函檔號 Your Ref.:

http://www.devb.gov.hk

Clerk to Panel Panel on Development Legislative Council 3rd floor, Citibank Tower 3 Garden Road, Hong Kong

Attn: Ms Anita SIT

Dear Madam,

17 June 2008

LegCo Panel on Development

Follow-up to Meeting on 27 May 2008

Members at the Panel meeting on 27 May 2008 requested information on the leakage rates of water mains. We would provide the average leakage rates of water mains of other places based on available information, as follows -

Water Mains Leakage Rate

Sweden	12.9%
Finland	14.6%
USA	14.7%
Portugal	16.8%
United Kingdom	23.5%
Taiwan	23.5%

Yours faithfully,

(YCCHAN) for Secretary for Development $\underline{\text{c.c.}} \qquad \qquad \text{DWS} \qquad \qquad (\text{Attn.}: \text{Mr L T MA})$

SFST (Attn.: Ms Agnes YUEN)

Internal DS(W)2)

TS) – to note in file

SMSO(W)RM)

DEVB(W) 3499/186/WC DEVB(W) 3689/189/WC